
FORM	PTO-	159

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

2011 Staas & Halsey LLP

Masato OZAWA

2.

3.

PATENTS ONLY

o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.

Name of conveying party(ies):

03/02/2012



Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

103641369

3-5, Higashi-gotanda 2-chome Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8630 J	APAN	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment		Merger
Security Agreement		Change of Na

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Execution Date(s): February 13, 2012

Other:

This document is being filed together with a new application.

OR

☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application:

Patent Application No(s). 13/408,403, filed February 29, 2012; or (a)

Patent No(s)., issued. (b)

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5.

Our Docket: 1713.1113 STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: William F. Herbert 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.

7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 per	Patent or	Application in	Assignment)
	\boxtimes	Enclosed		÷		

Authorized to be charged to credit card.

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

.,8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

William F. Herbert, Reg. No. 31,024 Name of Person Signing

February 29, 2012 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/02/2012 LMARTIN 00000036 13408403

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0238

[1] U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	[1]	0.5	. Assigi	ATATTAL T	,	Docket No
	CONSIDERATION furnishe	ed to the unde	ersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "A		S&H 2/0
(Insert Name(s) & Ad	dress(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))					
FUJITSU CON	MPONENT LIMITI	ED				
3-5, Higashi-g	otanda 2-chome, Sh	inagawa-	-ku, Tokyo 1	41-8630 Ja	pan 	
	NEE"), the receipt of which is and exclusive right, title and				IOR hereby sells, assi	gns and transfers to
SIGNAL	TRANSMISSION	SYSTEM	4, SIGNAI	TRANSM	ISSION ME	THOD,
TRANSMI	TTING DEVICE	AND RE	ECEIVING	DEVICE		
	al Patent Application PCT/JP date herewith or, if not so ex		and/o	r for which applic	cation for Letters Pater	nt of the United States
(a) executed on		;	(Insert date of e	xecution of appli	cation, if not concurre	ent)
			York Avenue, N.	W., Washington,	S & HALSEY LLP, Suit D.C. 20005 (202/434 ecified data, when kno	-1500) is hereby
reissue or reexamination any extensions thereo The ASSIGNOR a which the ASSIGNER including in the prepareexamination, or pub	n and all Letters Patent(s) of the ion application based thereon, f (collectively, hereinafter, "sugree(s), when requested by says may deem necessary, desiral tration and prosecution of said lic use proceeding, and in any	for the full to aid application aid ASSIGNE ble or expedic application or y litigation or	erm or terms for when(s) and Letters Pa E and without char ent, for securing, m s) and the issuance other legal proceed	hich the said Lett tent(s)"). rge to but at the e taintaining and e of said Letters P ding which may a	ers Patent(s) may be g expense of said ASSIC inforcing protection for atent(s), in any interferrise or be declared in	ENEE, to do all acts said invention, rence, reissue, relation to same, such
sworn testimony, and IN WITNESS WH	t be limited to executing all probabilities obtaining and producing evidence of the undersigned investignature of Inventor(s))	lence. entor(s) has (l	have) affixed his/h	er/their signature		
1) Marai	to Ozama	Feb	oruary 13	3, 2012	Muniko	Nagan'
Ma	asato Øzawa				Mamiko Na	agai
2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
3)						
4)						NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

RECORDED: 02/29/2012

PATENT REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0239